$2,995,000 - 391 Day Street, San Francisco

MLS® #424008817

$2,995,000
4 Bedroom, 4.00 Bathroom, 2,410 sqft
Residential on 0 Acres

Noe Valley, San Francisco, CA

Beautiful storybook Victorian home on a quaint
Noe Valley corner. Newly remodeled to create
an open floor plan, the living/dining area sits
behind a gracious bay window w/ a gas
fireplace and new hrdwd floors. A large dining
area has a beautiful built-in china cabinet. New
chef's kitchen w/ high end appliances, new
cabinetry & quartz counters. Powder room at
the rear of this level. Accordion doors open
directly from the kitchen to a lovely deck that
leads down to the updated garden. Flat grassy
area + several places for dining/relaxing. An
office/guest bdrm is situated at the front of the
main level. Upstairs the primary suite is
light-filled & spacious w/ walk in closet, room
for a king-sized bed plus sitting area. The new
spa-like bath has a lg shower + double sinks.
A 2nd bedroom on this level is also good-sized
and utilizes an updated hall bathroom w/ tub.
The garden level of the home has a huge
family room that could also be an additional
en-suite bedroom. This room transitions
directly to the outdoor patio and garden. The
attached full bath is newly updated. Also on
this level is the 4th bedroom. The garage is
spacious with 1-car parking plus plenty of
storage. A parking pad provides additional
parking. Prime location moments from shops,
restaurants, transportation & more.

Built in 1904

Essential Information



MLS® # 424008817

Price $2,995,000
Bedrooms 4
Bathrooms 4.00

Full Baths 3

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,410
Acres 0.06

Year Built 1904

Type Residential
Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Style Victorian
Status Active

Community Information

Address 391 Day Street
Area SF District 5
Subdivision Noe Valley
City San Francisco
County San Francisco
State CA

Zip Code 94131
Amenities

Parking Spaces 1

Parking Garage Door Opener, Garage Faces Front, Interior Access, Independent, On
Site

Interior

Appliances Dishwasher, Free-Standing Gas Range, Free-Standing Refrigerator,
Washer/Dryer Stacked Included

Heating Central, Zoned

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Additional Information

Date Listed February 14th, 2024
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